			CASE NO. ALO	621Q
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			·	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RE	11-25-1998	Г	11/19/98
TO: The Commission		100906569	nal docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	<del>}</del>	· —		
X New	Non Dooodsti	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction of P	Frame #	Merger (For Use O	Other U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party	ies)	X Mark if additional name	mes of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dani	el M. Solomon			5 4 98
Name (line 2)			.,	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Mich	ael J. Grace			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	aer ii. Grace			
Receiving Party		Mark	if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sch	ering Corporation			If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 200	0.0.11			States, an appointment of a domestic
	O Galloping Hill R	Road		representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ker	ilworth	New Jersey US		33
Domestic Repres	entative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for t	the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)			<del> </del>	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
99 DNGUYEN 00000205 190	<b>365 0887886</b> 0			
40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber (908) 298-5068		
Name Palaiyur Ka	lyanaraman			
Address (line 1) Patent Dept. K-6-	-1, 1990			
Address (line 2) Schering-Plough	Corporation			
Address (line 3) 2000 Galloping I	Hill Road			
Address (line 4) Kenilworth, New	Jersey 07033-0530			
Pages Enter the total n including any a	umber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3		
Application Number(s) or F		ark if additional numbers attached		
Patent Application N	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Number(s)	ratent Number(s)		
08/878.860				
If this document is being filed together a signed by the first named executing inv	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent apprentor.	pilication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty  Enter PCT application  only if a U.S. Applicat	n number PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
has not been assigne Number of Properties				
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# _1		
Fee Amount F	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	]		
(Enter for payment by deposit a	ccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0365		
	Authorization to charge additional fees	<b>L</b> C-21		
Statement and Signature		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Palaiyur Kalyanaraman		Nov. 10,1998		
Name of Person Signin	ng Signature	Date		

FORM PTO-10 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	S19C RECOR	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O			U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jay S. Fine				5 4 98
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Loretta A. Bober			<u> </u>	Month Day Year  5 4 98
Name (line 2)					7
realise (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		lark if additional names o	f receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	لسيا		<b>.</b>	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
				 ¬	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or	· · · L	Mark if additional number 100 NOT ENTER BOTH number 1		
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s) ,		Patent Nun	nber(s)
				<u></u>	

PATENT

**REEL: 9598 FRAME: 0141** 

(Joint)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to us, (1) Daniel M. Solomon (2) Michael J. Grace (3) <u>Jay S. Fine</u> (4) <u>Loretta A. Bober</u> , respectively (2) Hamiltown, NJ respectively residing at (1) <u>Edison</u>, NJ (4) Linden, NJ (3) Bloomfield, NJ by SCHERING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in NAPHTHYRIDINES WHICH AFFECT IL-4 AND G-CSF

as described and/or claimed  May 4, 1998	in by	our patent application executed on Daniel M. Solomon
		Michael J. Grace
May 4, 1998	by	Jay S. Fine
May 4, 1998	by	Loretta A. Bober
	by	

and subsequently\* officially identified as Application No. 08/878,860 filed on June 19, 1997 ,

in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

\*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

	Page 2
Executed this 44 day of	93 , 19 <u>98</u>
Sym Maylower	ν
Daniel M. Solomon//	L.S.
Executed this 4 day of	1 ay , 19 <u>98</u>
muchas ( ) Adis	L.s.
Michael J. Grace	
Executed this day of W	, 19 <u>98</u>
Lay of time	L.S.
Jay 3. Fine Executed this day of Mo	98
executed this day of	. 19 <u>98</u>
Sorette (1. Soler	L.S.
Lotetta A. Bober	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NIW Tersey )	
County of Union ) s.s.:	
On this 4th day of	MAY , 19 98 ,
personally appeared before meDanie	1 M. Solomon
to me known, and known by me to be th	e same person described in and who d acknowledged that he (she) executed th
(Seal)	
	goam O'Dell
<del>-</del>	Notary Public
	JoAnn O'Dell
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Notary Public of New Jersey
New Trees	My Commission Expires July 19, 2000
State of //200 G (12)	
County of Union	
On this day of	My Commission Expires July 19, 2000
personally appeared before meMicha	el J. Grace
to me known, and known by me to be th	e same person described in and who d acknowledged that he (she) executed th
(Seal)	
	110 Ch. C
_	Notary Public
	MOCALY PUBLIC

JoAnn O'Dell

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 19, 2000

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of New Jerry		
State of New Jerry )  County of Union ) s.s.:		
On this \frac{\frac{1}{1}}{1} \text{day of } _	may	, 19 <u>98</u> ,
personally appeared before me <u>Jay</u> to me known, and known by me to be executed the foregoing instrument, same, of his (her) own free will fo	the same person descrand acknowledged that	he (she) executed the
(Seal)		
	Dom C Notary I	Dell
	U Notary I	Public
	JoAnn	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Notary Public of	
State of New Jersey)	My Commission Exp	ares July 19, 2000
State of New Jersey  County of Union ) s.s.:		_
On this day of _	May	<u> </u>
personally appeared before me Lor	retta A. Bober	
to me known, and known by me to be executed the foregoing instrument, same, of his (her) own free will for	the same person descrand acknowledged that	t he (she) executed the
(Seal)		
	J. am	O'Dell
	υ Notary I <b>JoAnn O</b> '	Public <b>Deli</b>
	Notary Public of	New Jersey

My Commission Expires July 19, 2000

Rev. 9/95 JHB

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998**